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186$ No. 14372 bifurcates from No.14370/24370 at Chopan and goes up 
to Barwadih.

TRAIN NAME

New
Delhi

Mandua-
dih

Express

Ahmeda-
bad

Varanasi
Express

Jaisal-
mer

Howrah
Express

Ajmer-
Kishan

ganj
Garib
Nawaz

Express

Lucknow
Varanasi
Intercity
Express

Lucknow
Prayag
Intercity
Express

New
Delhi

Lucknow
Jn.

Shatabdi
Express

Bareilly
Singrauli/
Barwadih
Triveni

Express

Bareilly
Shakti-
nagar/

Barwadih
Triveni

Express

Kanpur  /
Lucknow
Varanasi
Varuna

Express

Lucknow
Allahabad

Ganga
Gomti

Express

Kanpur
Pratap-

garh
Express

Bareilly
Prayag

Express

New Delhi  
Rajgir

Shram-
jeevi/

Nalanda
Express

New
Delhi

Varanasi
Kashi

Viswanath
Express

New
Delhi

Lucknow
Gomti

Express

Anand-
Vihar (T)
Varanasi

Garib
Rath

Express

New
Delhi

Lucknow
AC

Express

Singrauli
Varanasi
Intercity
Express

Anand-
Vihar (T)
Kanpur
Express

Anand-
Vihar (T)

Mau
Express

Shakti
nagar

Varanasi
Link

Express

Anand-
Vihar (T)

Malda
Town

Express

Anand-
Vihar (T)
Lucknow
Jn. AC
Double
Decker-
Express

Anand
Vihar(T)
Lucknow

Tejas
Express

Train Number 12582 19407 12372 15716 14204 14210 12004 14370
14372

24370/
14372 14228 14216 14124 14308 12392 14258 12420 22408 12430 13346 14152 15026 23346 13430 12584 12586

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

CC
2S,II

CC
2S,II

EC,CC
P

2A
SL,II

2A
SL,II

CC
2S,II

CC
2S,II II SL,II 1A,2A,3A

SL,II,P
1A,2A,3A

SL,II,P
CC
II 3A 1A,2A,3A CC

II
3A

SL,II
2A,3A
SL,II

CC
II

2A,3A
SL,II CC EC,CC

From Table No. 23A 59 23A

Days of departure at
originating station Daily Th Th M,Tu,Th Daily Daily Daily M,W,

F
Tu,Th,
Sa,Su Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily M,W,F Daily Daily Su M.F Daily Sa F, Su Except

Th

Km. Delhi a
d

14.45
15.05

14.45
15.05

20.00
20.40

New Delhi d 22.25 06.10 13.10 11.35 12.25 23.25

Anand Vihar(T) d 18.15 ... 19.45 12.55 17.10 14.05 15.50

20 Ghaziabad a
d

23.03
23.05

15.53
15.55 ... 06.48

06.50
13.53
13.55

12.18
12.20

13.00
13.02

00.05
00.07

13.22
13.24

17.45
17.50

14.35
14.37

Khurja d 13.53

126 Aligarh a
d

07.50
07.52

14.50
14.53

21.45
21.46

14.41
14.43

204 Tundla a
d

08.49
08.51

16.05
16.08

22.50
22.55

241 Shikohabad d ... 16.44 23.55

Farrukhabad d 03.40
Kanauj d 04.50

57 Hapur a
d

...

...
...
...

13.02
13.05

18.28
18.30

161 Moradabad a
d

18.15
18.30

18.15
18.30

23.50
23.58

15.55
16.05

15.05
15.13

21.05
21.15

02.20
02.27

21.25
21.32

17.00
17.08

252 Bareilly a
d

19.52
19.55

19.50
19.55

01.22
01.27 12.10 12.10 17.15 17.28

17.33
16.52
16.55

22.35
22.40

03.52
03.55

22.52
22.57

18.42
18.45

435 Kanpur a
d

04.45
04.50

11.20
11.25 16.00 17.35 19.50

19.55 07.30 19.15
19.30

20.35
20.40

487 Lucknow/
Lucknow Jn.

a
d

23.35
23.45

23.35
23.45

05.15
05.35 07.00 07.30 12.40 16.00

16.10
16.00
16.10

17.35
17.50 18.00 19.00

19.10
22.20
22.30

21.15
21.25

21.35
21.50 21.25 02.25

02.35 07.30 20.50
21.15

02.40
02.50

22.55 22.05

565 Rae Bareli a
d

01.00
01.05

08.30
08.35

09.13
09.15

17.55
18.00

17.55
18.00

19.20
19.22

20.44
20.46

00.35
00.40

23.25
23.30

04.01
04.06

04.40
04.45

635 Faizabad a
d

07.38
07.40

00.24
00.26

628 Sultanpur a
d

02.05
02.10

20.23
20.25

23.40
23.42

660 Pratapgarh a
d

02.30
02.35

10.30
10.32 23.00 03.15

03.25
01.05
01.10

05.40
05.45

06.18
06.23

695 Phaphamau a
d

20.19
20.20

20.19
20.20

21.45
21.46

05.06
05.07

Prayag a 11.30 20.35
20.40

20.35
20.40

22.08
22.10 05.30

635 Allahabad a
d

07.45
08.15

20.55
21.20

20.55
21.20 22.25

Vindhyachal a

Shaktinagar d 05.00

Singrauli d 05.45

740 Chopan d 05.45 05.45 07.50 07.50

803 Singrauli a 07.30

822 Shaktinagar a 08.05

682 Shahganj a
d

10.05
10.30

02.55
03.25

738 Azamgarh d 11.25 05.15
773 Mau d 12.35 06.40
785 Manduadih a 11.40

788 Varanasi a
d 05.40 05.05

05.20 13.30 23.30 02.25
02.40 04.45 08.05 13.00 13.00 08.50

09.00
  Days of arrival at
destination station Daily F W,Th

Sa Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th,
Sa

W,
F,Su,M Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th,

Sa Daily Daily M Tu, Sa Daily Su F, Su Except
Th

To Table No. 12A 18 73 73 1/67 67

25



TA
G

-1
6

187

TRAIN NAME

Delhi
Sarai

Rohilla-
Raxaul
Sadh-

bhavana
Express

Delhi
Sarai

Rohilla
Raxaul
Sadh-

bhavana
Express

Delhi
Sarai

Rohilla
Sultanpur

Sadh-
bhavana
Express

Delhi
Sarai

Rohilla
Raxaul
Sadh-

bhavana
Express

New
Delhi

Mandua-
dih

 Shiv
Ganga

Express

Delhi
Azam-
garh

Kaifiyaat
Express

Delhi
Faizabad
Express

Delhi
Partap-

garh
Padma-

vat
Express

Amritsar
Dar-

bhanga
Saryu

Yamuna
Express

Delhi
Malda
Town

Farakka
Express

Delhi
Malda
Town

Farakka
Express

New
Delhi

Lucknow
Mail

Bhiwani
Kanpur
Central
Kalindi

Express

Manka-
pur

Allaha-
bad

Express

Bareilly
Varanasi
Express

Lucknow
Yesvant-

 pur
Express

Ahmeda-
bad

Sultanpur
Express

Rae
Bareli

Jaunpur
Express

Delhi
Sealdah
Express

Lucknow
Yesvantpur

Express

New Delhi
Varanasi

Mahamana
Express

Train Number 14008 14016 14014 14018 12560 12226 14206 14208 14650 13484 13414 12230 14724 14126 14236 12540 19403 14202 13120 22684 22418

Class of accommodation 3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II II

3A,
FC,SL,ll

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II II 3A,SL,II 2A,3A

SL,II
1A,2A,3A

SL,II

From Table No. 15A 39 81 A 23A

Days of departure at
originating station Tu,Th F,Su M,Sa W Daily Daily Daily Daily M,W,

Sa
Tu,Th,
F,Su

M,W,
Sa Daily Daily Daily Daily F Tu Daily Tu, Sa Th M,W,F

Delhi Sarai
Rohilla d 15.30 15.30 15.30 15.30

Km.
0 Delhi a

d
15.55
16.15

15.55
16.15

15.55
16.15

15.55
16.15 19.15 18.25 19.50 20.40

21.10 21.40 21.40 21.30
21.50

23.45
00.35 17.55

0 New Delhi a
d 18.55 22.05 18.35

20 Ghaziabad a
d

17.03
17.05

17.03
17.05

17.03
17.05

17.03
17.05

...

...
...
...

19.05
19.07

20.32
20.34

22.00
22.02

22.24
22.26

22.24
22.26

22.48
22.50

22.37
22.39

18.46
18.51

19.20
19.22

Khurja d 23.14 23.14 23.27

126 Aligarh a
d

...

...
21.35
21.40

00.01
00.06

00.01
00.06

00.35
00.40

204 Tundla a
d

...

...
...
...

01.45
01.53

01.45
01.53

02.00
02.10

241 Shikohabad a
d

...

...
...
...

02.30
02.35

02.30
02.35

02.55
03.00

348 Farrukhabad a
d

07.00
07.45

406 Kannauj d 09.07

57 Hapur a
d

17.47
17.49

17.47
17.49

17.47
17.49

17.47
17.49

19.47
19.49

21.12
21.17

22.40
22.42

23.27
23.30

161 Moradabad a
d

19.35
19.45

19.35
19.45

19.35
19.45

19.35
19.45

22.15
22.23

23.00
23.10

00.20
00.30

01.10
01.20

03.45
03.55

21.05
21.15

21.58
22.05

252 Bareilly a
d

...

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

00.01
00.04

00.35
00.40

02.02
02.07

02.50
02.55 15.35

05.20
05.25 22.35

22.40
23.27
23.30

435 Kanpur a
d

01.00
01.05

01.35
01.40

05.30
05.45

05.30
05.45 11.10

487 Lucknow a
d

03.25
03.35

03.25
03.35

03.25
03.35

03.25
03.40

03.00
03.20

03.45
04.00

04.20
04.30

06.10
06.20

07.20
07.45

07.20
07.45 06.45 23.15

23.25 20.00 09.30
09.40

02.25
02.35 18.30 03.05

03.15

565 Rae Bareli a
d

06.05
06.15

21.45
21.50 06.45 20.05

20.10

635 Faizabad a
d

06.15
06.23

05.35
05.37 07.20 08.33

08.38
09.55
10.00

04.10
04.20

01.48
01.53

642 Ayodhya a
d

06.41
06.43

05.55
05.57

08.55
08.57

10.22
10.24

02.10
02.12

Nihalgarh a
d

10.59
11.01

Pratapgarh d 08.35
08.37

628 Sultanpur a
d

06.08
06.10

06.08
06.10 06.25 11.00

11.05
05.48
05.50 12.05 05.08

05.10
05.26
05.28

Janghai d 09.45
Jaunpur a 12.05 06.32

660 Pratapgarh a
d 08.20 07.06

07.08
23.15
23.17

21.55
22.00

695 Phaphamau a
d

08.03
08.04

708 Allahabad a
d

03.45
04.10 08.40 01.15

01.40
00.30
00.55

682 Shahganj d 08.15 08.00 10.55 11.49 04.11

738 Azamgarh a
d 09.30 12.40

773 Mau d 13.35

780 Zafarabad d 12.50 12.50 05.02
Manduadih 07.00

788 Varanasi a
d

09.00
09.15

09.00
09.15

10.30
10.40

15.00
15.15

15.00
15.15 06.50 08.20

08.40 08.25

Days of arrival at
destination station W,F Sa,M Tu,Su Th Daily Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th,

Su
Th,Sa,
Su,Tu W,F,M Daily Daily Daily Daily Su W Daily Th,M Sa Tu,Th,Sa

To Table No. 22 22/
64A 22 22 1 1 17 1 17
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